Susan Johnson

“

From: Tambri Heyden <tambrij@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 11:00 AM

To: Susan Johnson

Subject: Fw: Discussion with our arborist today regarding W. Newell
Attachments: W Newell potential planting.jpg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Susan,

Here is our arborist's recommendation regarding number of trees that can be replanted given the extent of the canopy of
the existing, mature trees.

Best regards,
Tambri Heyden
(925)-937-5777

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Jennifer Tso <jennifer@traversotree.com>

To: Tambri Heyden <tambrij@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jennifer Tso <jennifer@traversotree.com>; David Montalbo <2kidsandme@comcast.net>
Sent: Thursday, August 1, 2019, 11:29:16 AM PDT

Subject: Re: Discussion with our arborist today regarding W. Newell

Attached is a sketch of potential locations. | would say a maximum of 3 trees, but they would not be able to meet
maximum size. | avoided the utility easement as best | could.

Jennifer Tso

ISA Certified Arborist #WE-10270A

Cell: 925.766.9089 (best) | Office: 925.930.7901
jennifer@traversotree.com

On Thu, Aug 1, 2019 at 10:22 AM Tambri Heyden <tambrij@yahoo.com> wrote:
Jennifer,

Our County planner asked the same thing. We do not have any proposed tree plantings and your memory is
correct. We want to keep the setting very natural. In addition, although we will be removing trees, the property will still
be quite shady upon home completion given how many trees are on the property.

Best regards,

Tambri Heyden
(925)-937-5777

On Thursday, August 1, 2019, 08:01:00 AM PDT, Jennifer Tso <jennifer@traversotree.com> wrote:

Yes, do you have any proposed landscaping for the site? I recall you were keeping it natural, but if you have proposed
tree plantings that should be factored in to their request.

Jennifer Tso



ISA Certified Arborist #/VE-10270A
Cell: 925.766.9089 (best) | Office: 925.930.7901
jennifer@traversotree.com

On Thu, Aug 1, 2019 at 2:28 AM Tambri Heyden <tambrij@yahoo.com> wrote:
Hello, Jennifer,

The planner processing our tree permit application contacted me. She asked me whether you could make a
recommendation as to how many new trees could be viably planted on our site without competing with the existing
trees. This is for the purpose of calculating our tree replacement mitigation since the County does not have an exact
equation/ratio, per se. Is this something you could determine?

Best regards,
Tambri Heyden
(925)-937-5777
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